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City of Deltona

All Voters by Precinct
Precinct Ranking

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of
City

%5.83,043405

%5.72,989403

%5.72,972410

%5.52,857411

%5.22,715420

%5.02,611414

%5.02,586401

%4.92,569413

%4.92,558406

%4.82,482409

%4.72,441417

%4.52,334407

%4.52,325402

%4.32,249424

%4.32,232428

%4.32,229426

%4.12,141416

%3.41,793429

%3.41,768427

%2.61,378419

%2.51,312408

%2.11,110418

%1.5802415

%1.1596422

Totals: 52,092

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved

Rank 1



City of Deltona

Quality 3 or Better Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct
Voters

Per 
Precinct

% of 
Precinct

Quality
3 

Plus

7672,558406 %30.0

6872,586401 %27.0

6742,325402 %29.0

6652,611414 %25.0

6482,715420 %24.0

6332,972410 %21.0

6082,569413 %24.0

5822,857411 %20.0

5812,482409 %23.0

5712,989403 %19.0

5433,043405 %18.0

5302,229426 %24.0

5212,141416 %24.0

5152,441417 %21.0

4722,249424 %21.0

4712,334407 %20.0

4361,768427 %25.0

4251,793429 %24.0

4232,232428 %19.0

3711,110418 %33.0

3591,312408 %27.0

3371,378419 %24.0

212802415 %26.0

180596422 %30.0

Totals: 52,092 12,211

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved

Rank 2



City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Quality 3 or Better Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct

Quality
3 

Plus

%33.4418 371 1,110

%30.2422 180 596

%30.0406 767 2,558

%29.0402 674 2,325

%27.4408 359 1,312

%26.6401 687 2,586

%26.4415 212 802

%25.5414 665 2,611

%24.7427 436 1,768

%24.5419 337 1,378

%24.3416 521 2,141

%23.9420 648 2,715

%23.8426 530 2,229

%23.7429 425 1,793

%23.7413 608 2,569

%23.4409 581 2,482

%21.3410 633 2,972

%21.1417 515 2,441

%21.0424 472 2,249

%20.4411 582 2,857

%20.2407 471 2,334

%19.1403 571 2,989

%19.0428 423 2,232

%17.8405 543 3,043

Totals: 12,211 52,092

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of Deltona

Republican Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct
Voters

Per 
Precinct

% of
Precinct

Repub
Voters

403 2,989 %29.2873

410 2,972 %29.3872

411 2,857 %30.3866

406 2,558 %33.4855

414 2,611 %32.5848

420 2,715 %30.6830

401 2,586 %31.9825

402 2,325 %34.2796

413 2,569 %30.9793

405 3,043 %24.5745

409 2,482 %27.7687

426 2,229 %29.5657

417 2,441 %26.2640

407 2,334 %26.9627

424 2,249 %26.3592

428 2,232 %24.9555

416 2,141 %25.9554

429 1,793 %29.4528

427 1,768 %29.4519

418 1,110 %45.3503

408 1,312 %32.5427

419 1,378 %30.0413

415 802 %32.8263

422 596 %32.7195

Totals: 52,092 15,463

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Republican Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Repub
Voters

418 1,110%45.3 503

402 2,325%34.2 796

406 2,558%33.4 855

415 802%32.8 263

422 596%32.7 195

414 2,611%32.5 848

408 1,312%32.5 427

401 2,586%31.9 825

413 2,569%30.9 793

420 2,715%30.6 830

411 2,857%30.3 866

419 1,378%30.0 413

426 2,229%29.5 657

427 1,768%29.4 519

429 1,793%29.4 528

410 2,972%29.3 872

403 2,989%29.2 873

409 2,482%27.7 687

407 2,334%26.9 627

424 2,249%26.3 592

417 2,441%26.2 640

416 2,141%25.9 554

428 2,232%24.9 555

405 3,043%24.5 745

52,09215,463Totals:

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of Deltona

Democratic Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Dem

Voters

405 3,043 %44.91,366

410 2,972 %41.91,244

403 2,989 %41.51,239

411 2,857 %38.91,112

409 2,482 %43.41,078

413 2,569 %41.11,056

420 2,715 %38.71,051

401 2,586 %40.41,045

424 2,249 %45.91,032

417 2,441 %42.11,028

407 2,334 %43.71,021

414 2,611 %38.81,012

406 2,558 %38.9994

416 2,141 %46.3992

428 2,232 %43.6974

426 2,229 %41.8932

402 2,325 %38.8903

429 1,793 %42.8768

427 1,768 %43.3765

419 1,378 %42.1580

408 1,312 %40.0525

415 802 %41.8335

418 1,110 %29.2324

422 596 %41.1245

Totals: 52,092 21,621

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved

Rank 4



City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Democrat Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Dem

Voters

416 2,141992%46.3

424 2,2491,032%45.9

405 3,0431,366%44.9

407 2,3341,021%43.7

428 2,232974%43.6

409 2,4821,078%43.4

427 1,768765%43.3

429 1,793768%42.8

417 2,4411,028%42.1

419 1,378580%42.1

410 2,9721,244%41.9

415 802335%41.8

426 2,229932%41.8

403 2,9891,239%41.5

413 2,5691,056%41.1

422 596245%41.1

401 2,5861,045%40.4

408 1,312525%40.0

411 2,8571,112%38.9

406 2,558994%38.9

402 2,325903%38.8

414 2,6111,012%38.8

420 2,7151,051%38.7

418 1,110324%29.2

21,621 52,092Totals:

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of Deltona

Independent Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct
Voters

Per 
Precinct

% of 
Precinct

Indep
Voters

405 3,043 %27.1825

403 2,989 %26.1781

411 2,857 %26.9769

410 2,972 %24.8738

420 2,715 %26.3714

417 2,441 %27.7675

414 2,611 %25.0652

413 2,569 %24.6633

428 2,232 %28.4633

401 2,586 %24.3629

409 2,482 %24.7612

406 2,558 %23.9612

407 2,334 %25.9605

426 2,229 %24.5545

402 2,325 %22.8530

424 2,249 %23.5528

416 2,141 %23.7508

429 1,793 %24.3436

427 1,768 %22.9405

419 1,378 %25.2347

408 1,312 %22.1290

418 1,110 %21.4237

415 802 %21.1169

422 596 %23.0137

Totals: 52,092 13,010

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Independent Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Indep
Voters

428 2,232%28.4 633

417 2,441%27.7 675

405 3,043%27.1 825

411 2,857%26.9 769

420 2,715%26.3 714

403 2,989%26.1 781

407 2,334%25.9 605

419 1,378%25.2 347

414 2,611%25.0 652

410 2,972%24.8 738

409 2,482%24.7 612

413 2,569%24.6 633

426 2,229%24.5 545

429 1,793%24.3 436

401 2,586%24.3 629

406 2,558%23.9 612

416 2,141%23.7 508

424 2,249%23.5 528

422 596%23.0 137

427 1,768%22.9 405

402 2,325%22.8 530

408 1,312%22.1 290

418 1,110%21.4 237

415 802%21.1 169

13,010 52,092Totals:
Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net

© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of Deltona

Anglo Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Anglo
Voters

403 2,989 %64.21,920

411 2,857 %64.81,851

420 2,715 %67.01,820

410 2,972 %60.51,799

406 2,558 %69.21,771

414 2,611 %66.81,745

405 3,043 %56.31,714

401 2,586 %64.31,662

413 2,569 %64.41,654

402 2,325 %71.11,652

417 2,441 %62.21,519

409 2,482 %61.01,513

407 2,334 %61.01,424

426 2,229 %62.01,381

424 2,249 %61.31,378

416 2,141 %62.21,332

428 2,232 %58.11,296

427 1,768 %64.81,145

429 1,793 %60.61,087

419 1,378 %68.1939

418 1,110 %80.6895

408 1,312 %65.2855

415 802 %71.6574

422 596 %70.5420

Totals: 52,092 33,346

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Anglo Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Anglo
Voters

418 1,110895%80.6

415 802574%71.6

402 2,3251,652%71.1

422 596420%70.5

406 2,5581,771%69.2

419 1,378939%68.1

420 2,7151,820%67.0

414 2,6111,745%66.8

408 1,312855%65.2

411 2,8571,851%64.8

427 1,7681,145%64.8

413 2,5691,654%64.4

401 2,5861,662%64.3

403 2,9891,920%64.2

416 2,1411,332%62.2

417 2,4411,519%62.2

426 2,2291,381%62.0

424 2,2491,378%61.3

407 2,3341,424%61.0

409 2,4821,513%61.0

429 1,7931,087%60.6

410 2,9721,799%60.5

428 2,2321,296%58.1

405 3,0431,714%56.3

Totals: 33,346 52,092

Rank 6p

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved



City of Deltona

Black Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Black
Voters

405 3,043 %11.0335

403 2,989 %10.7320

410 2,972 %10.5311

413 2,569 %11.0282

409 2,482 %10.2254

411 2,857 %8.6247

428 2,232 %10.4233

414 2,611 %8.8231

420 2,715 %8.4228

426 2,229 %9.5211

401 2,586 %7.9205

424 2,249 %7.6172

406 2,558 %6.5166

417 2,441 %6.7163

407 2,334 %6.9160

427 1,768 %8.7153

416 2,141 %7.0149

429 1,793 %8.0143

402 2,325 %6.0139

408 1,312 %8.2108

419 1,378 %6.286

418 1,110 %3.842

422 596 %6.539

415 802 %4.133

Totals: 52,092 4,410

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Black Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Black
Voters

405 3,043335%11.0

413 2,569282%11.0

403 2,989320%10.7

410 2,972311%10.5

428 2,232233%10.4

409 2,482254%10.2

426 2,229211%9.5

414 2,611231%8.8

427 1,768153%8.7

411 2,857247%8.6

420 2,715228%8.4

408 1,312108%8.2

429 1,793143%8.0

401 2,586205%7.9

424 2,249172%7.6

416 2,141149%7.0

407 2,334160%6.9

417 2,441163%6.7

422 59639%6.5

406 2,558166%6.5

419 1,37886%6.2

402 2,325139%6.0

415 80233%4.1

418 1,11042%3.8

4,410 52,092Totals:

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 7p



City of Deltona

Hispanic Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct
Voters

Per 
Precinct

% of 
Precinct

Hisp
Voters

405 3,043 %26.9819

410 2,972 %23.3692

407 2,334 %26.6621

417 2,441 %24.6600

411 2,857 %20.8593

409 2,482 %23.3578

401 2,586 %21.9567

424 2,249 %25.2567

403 2,989 %18.8561

428 2,232 %24.7552

416 2,141 %24.8530

420 2,715 %19.1519

406 2,558 %19.3493

413 2,569 %19.1491

414 2,611 %18.6486

426 2,229 %21.8486

429 1,793 %25.7460

402 2,325 %18.0418

427 1,768 %20.5362

419 1,378 %20.7285

408 1,312 %21.1277

415 802 %19.1153

418 1,110 %10.1112

422 596 %16.8100

Totals: 52,092 11,322

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Hispanic Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Hisp

Voters

405 3,043819%26.9

407 2,334621%26.6

429 1,793460%25.7

424 2,249567%25.2

416 2,141530%24.8

428 2,232552%24.7

417 2,441600%24.6

409 2,482578%23.3

410 2,972692%23.3

401 2,586567%21.9

426 2,229486%21.8

408 1,312277%21.1

411 2,857593%20.8

419 1,378285%20.7

427 1,768362%20.5

406 2,558493%19.3

413 2,569491%19.1

420 2,715519%19.1

415 802153%19.1

403 2,989561%18.8

414 2,611486%18.6

402 2,325418%18.0

422 596100%16.8

418 1,110112%10.1

Totals: 11,322 52,092

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 8p



City of Deltona

Voters Age 45 Plus
Precinct Ranking

Precinct
Voters

Per 
Precinct

% of 
Precinct

Age
50 

Plus

401 1,5532,586 %60.1

406 1,5412,558 %60.2

402 1,4412,325 %62.0

414 1,4362,611 %55.0

410 1,4282,972 %48.0

403 1,4212,989 %47.5

420 1,4192,715 %52.3

409 1,3992,482 %56.4

405 1,3823,043 %45.4

413 1,3482,569 %52.5

411 1,3272,857 %46.4

417 1,2972,441 %53.1

407 1,2792,334 %54.8

416 1,2742,141 %59.5

424 1,2282,249 %54.6

426 1,1412,229 %51.2

429 1,0201,793 %56.9

427 9991,768 %56.5

428 9962,232 %44.6

419 7641,378 %55.4

408 7481,312 %57.0

418 7191,110 %64.8

415 443802 %55.2

422 369596 %61.9

Totals: 52,092 27,972

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved
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City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Age 45 Plus Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct

Age 45
Plus 

Voters

418 1,110%64.80 719

402 2,325%62.00 1,441

422 596%61.90 369

406 2,558%60.20 1,541

401 2,586%60.10 1,553

416 2,141%59.50 1,274

408 1,312%57.00 748

429 1,793%56.90 1,020

427 1,768%56.50 999

409 2,482%56.40 1,399

419 1,378%55.40 764

415 802%55.20 443

414 2,611%55.00 1,436

407 2,334%54.80 1,279

424 2,249%54.60 1,228

417 2,441%53.10 1,297

413 2,569%52.50 1,348

420 2,715%52.30 1,419

426 2,229%51.20 1,141

410 2,972%48.00 1,428

403 2,989%47.50 1,421

411 2,857%46.40 1,327

405 3,043%45.40 1,382

428 2,232%44.60 996

Totals: 27,972 52,092

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 9p



City of Deltona

Voters Age 60 Plus
Precinct Ranking

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct

Age
65 

Plus

401 2,586 %31.9824

402 2,325 %35.4822

406 2,558 %30.4777

416 2,141 %32.8702

407 2,334 %29.7694

409 2,482 %28.0694

414 2,611 %26.2683

424 2,249 %30.1676

417 2,441 %27.1662

413 2,569 %23.1594

405 3,043 %18.5563

410 2,972 %18.6554

420 2,715 %20.1545

403 2,989 %17.8531

429 1,793 %28.3507

427 1,768 %27.9494

411 2,857 %16.5470

426 2,229 %20.5456

428 2,232 %18.6416

419 1,378 %29.6408

408 1,312 %30.6402

418 1,110 %30.4337

415 802 %27.9224

422 596 %29.2174

Totals: 52,092 13,209

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 10



City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Age 60 Plus Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct

Age 60
Plus

Voters

402 2,325822%35.4

416 2,141702%32.8

401 2,586824%31.9

408 1,312402%30.6

418 1,110337%30.4

406 2,558777%30.4

424 2,249676%30.1

407 2,334694%29.7

419 1,378408%29.6

422 596174%29.2

429 1,793507%28.3

409 2,482694%28.0

427 1,768494%27.9

415 802224%27.9

417 2,441662%27.1

414 2,611683%26.2

413 2,569594%23.1

426 2,229456%20.5

420 2,715545%20.1

410 2,972554%18.6

428 2,232416%18.6

405 3,043563%18.5

403 2,989531%17.8

411 2,857470%16.5

Totals: 13,209 52,092

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 10p



City of Deltona

Condo or Apartment Voters
Precinct Ranking

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Apt/Con
Voters

419 1,378 %27.5379

407 2,334 %4.297

405 3,043 %1.235

408 1,312 %1.621

406 2,558 %0.820

409 2,482 %0.717

420 2,715 %0.38

403 2,989 %0.27

418 1,110 %0.44

416 2,141 %0.24

411 2,857 %0.14

402 2,325 %0.24

424 2,249 %0.24

428 2,232 %0.24

426 2,229 %0.13

417 2,441 %0.13

414 2,611 %0.12

410 2,972 %0.12

429 1,793 %0.12

427 1,768 %0.11

415 802 %0.11

413 2,569 %0.00

401 2,586 %0.00

422 596 %0.00

Totals: 52,092 622

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 11



City of DeltonaPrecinct Ranking
Apartment/Condo Voters
By Percentage

Precinct

Voters
Per 

Precinct
% of 

Precinct
Apartmen

t

419 1,378%27.5 379

407 2,334%4.2 97

408 1,312%1.6 21

405 3,043%1.2 35

406 2,558%0.8 20

409 2,482%0.7 17

418 1,110%0.4 4

420 2,715%0.3 8

416 2,141%0.2 4

402 2,325%0.2 4

403 2,989%0.2 7

424 2,249%0.2 4

428 2,232%0.2 4

429 1,793%0.1 2

426 2,229%0.1 3

427 1,768%0.1 1

410 2,972%0.1 2

411 2,857%0.1 4

417 2,441%0.1 3

414 2,611%0.1 2

415 802%0.1 1

422 596%0.0 0

401 2,586%0.0 0

413 2,569%0.0 0

622 52,092Totals:

Campaign Data, 6800 SW 40TH ST, Suite 304, Miami, FL, 33155, TEL 305-858-8411, campaigndata@bellsouth.net
© 2009 Campaign Data, Inc All Rights Reserved Rank 11p


